CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date May 10, 2018

EDF# 17-017

Contract No. WWTP-2017-65 for the following public work:
WWTP Digester Building Roof Replacement

between McCabe Roofing Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
Dec. 14, 2017 , 1s hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
N/A
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Special Work on Digester Wall
$6,728.00 - $ 3,000.00 Allowance ADD $ 3,728.00

Remove Concrete Fan and Vent Curbs and
Install Grout ADD $ 2,652.00

Furnish and Install Anchors for Boiler Stack
ADD h 1,550.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $  59.900.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 7.930.00
Net Additions - $ 7,930.00
Revised Contract Price $  67.830.00

m cla L\f, Qoopri ne TA(.  APPROVED BY BOARD OF

i: , “C IQ/M/],Q((IL PUBLIC WORKS
RY

CONTRACTO

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller




- INVOICE/STATEMENT

No. 5071

McCabe Roofing, Inc.

FULLY INSURED
COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL
ALL TYPES OF ROOFING. INSULATING & SHEET METAL

5-9-2018

=

CITY OF LACROSSE WISCONS

L

BOX 223 - 108 FREEMONT
HOKAH, MN 55941
(507) 894-4266

.

IN

_J

Reference P.0O. Project: WWTP Digester
Bldg. Roof Replacement. Project EDF
Number 17-017

The new EPDM Roof System & ventilatio
System has been completed 5-1-18.
Total price,as per bid ....cv.viu..

Special work on concrete cap for
Digester 2,3 & Heater Room ..........

Removal & repairs for built in existi
concrete roof curbs............. v eeas

Fabrication & installation of 4 cable
anchors & 1 Grease Access Port ......

Deduct allowance for special work on
concrete roof cap.... ..ty

d Harii - I o ) i o - O A P

Thank you.

ng
2,652

1,550

A 112% Service Charge will be added to All Past Due Balances.

$59,900.

6,728.

Balance

00

00

.00

.00

00

-3,000.
$67,830.

00



